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This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000461-2025 

Not applicable

COVID-19 Vaccination Programme - Fixed Sites - East of
England

NHS England

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-000461
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c2a7  
Published 8 January 2025, 11:21am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

7&8 Wellington Place

Leeds

LS1 4AP

Contact

Leigh Parker

Email

leigh.parker1@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000461-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000461-2025
mailto:leigh.parker1@nhs.net
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UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

Buyer's address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

COVID-19 Vaccination Programme - Fixed Sites - East of England

Reference number

COVID-19 Vaccination Programme - Fixed Sites - East of England

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Community Covid 19 Vaccinations Fixed Sites services in the East of England, covering
different areas over 10 Lots.

The postcodes are divided into Lots, each Lot will represent one or more post codes.
Within each Lot, more than one contracts may be awarded depending on the capacity that
Potential Suppliers are able to offer and the level of capacity required for that Lot.

The number of vaccines to be delivered will be determined by patient choice where
suppliers will be paid £7.54 per vaccine given.

https://www.england.nhs.uk//
https://www.england.nhs.uk//
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Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2024/S 000-039280

Section VII. Changes

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

II.2.4.1

Instead of

Text

Suppliers to provide community based Covid 19 vaccinations for the postcodes
referenced below within the East of England region:Lot 1 – BLMK ICBMK44 3HX, MK43
7DX, MK41 GA, MK44 1PZ, LU2 9AU, LU2 9SB, LU2 9AU, LU3 1HA, LU1 1RW, LU4
9QZ, LU3 1RJ, LU4 8DG, LU3 3AH, LU4 9FJ, LU1 1HH, LU3 4AD, LU1 1BW, LU3 2NS,
LU1 3UA, LU3 1RW, LU1 3AG, LU1 2SE, LU4 8BY, LU4 0PF, LU4 8BY, LU3 1BD, LU3
2JGLot 2 – C&PSG8 6, SG8 8, SG8 7, SG8 9, CB10 1, CB10 2, CB11 4, CB21 4, CB21
5, CB21 6, CB22 3, CB22 4, CB22 5, CB1 8, CB2 0, CB2 8, CB8 0, CB8 9, CB9 9 CB9 7,
CB1 1, CB1 2, CB1 3, CB1 7, CB1 8, CB1 9, CB2 0, CB2 1, CB2 7, CB2 8, CB2 9, CB3 0,
CB3 9, CB4 0, CB4 1, CB4 2, CB4 3, CB5 8, CB21 5, CB22 3, CB22 5, CB23 1 CB23 7,
CB1 1, CB1 2, CB1 3, CB1 7, CB1 8, CB1 9, CB2 0, CB2 1, CB2 3, CB2 7, CB2 8, CB2 9,
CB3 0, CB3 9, CB4 1, CB4 2, CB4 3, CB5 8, CB21 5, CB22 3, CB22 5, CB24 6, CB24 9,
CB25 0, CB25 9, CB6 3, CB23 4, CB23 8, CB24 3, CB24 4, CB24 5, CB24 6, CB24 8,
CB24 9, CB25 9, PE27 5, PE28 9, PE6 0, PE12 0, PE12 9, PE13 1, PE13 2, PE13 4,
PE13 5,, PE14 0, PE14 7, PE14 8, PE14 9, PE34 3, PE34 4, PE34 4, PE38 0, CB23 4,
CB24 4, PE26 2, PE27 3, PE27 4, PE27 5, PE27 6, PE28 2, PE28 3, PE28 9, PE1 1,PE1
2, PE1 3, PE1 4, PE1 5, PE1 9, PE2 5, PE2 7, PE2 8, CB1 1, CB1 2, CB1 3, CB1 7, CB1
8, CB1 9, CB2 0, CB2 1, CB2 3, CB2 7, CB2 8, CB2 9, CB3 0, CB3 9, CB4 1, CB4 2, CB4
3, CB5 8, CB22 5, CB23 7, CB1 1, CB1 2, CB1 3, CB1 7, CB1 8, CB1 9, CB2 0, CB2 1,
CB2 3, CB2 7, CB2 8, CB2 9, CB3 0, CB3 9, CB4 0, CB4 1, CB4 2, CB4 3, CB5 8, CB22
3, CB23 7, CB23 8, CB24 3, CB24 6, CB24 9, PE1 1, PE1 2 PE1 3, PE1 4, PE1 5, PE1 9,
PE2 5, PE2 6, PE2 7, PE2 8, PE2 9, PE3 6, PE3 7, PE3 8, PE3 9, PE4 5, PE4 6, PE4 7,
PE5 7, PE6 7, PE7 0, PE7 3, PE7 8, CB3 0, CB22 4, CB22 5, CB22 6, CB22 7, CB23 1,
CB23 2, CB23 3, CB23 5, CB23 6, CB23 7, CB23 8, SG8 5, SG8 6, SG8 7, SG8 8, SG8
9, CB6 2, CB6 3, PE15 0, PE15 9, PE16 6, PE26 1, PE26 2, PE2 5, PE2 6, PE2 7, PE2 8,
PE2 9, PE3 6, PE5 7, PE7 0, PE7 1, PE7 2, PE7 3, PE7 8, PE8 5, PE8 6, PE9 3, PE13 4,

/Notice/039280-2024
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PE15 0, PE26 2, PE28 5, NN17 3, PE19 1, PE19 2, PE19 5, PE19 6, PE19 7, PE19 8,
PE28 0, PE28 4, CB23 3, SG19 2, SG19 3, MK44 1, MK44 2, MK44 3, NN9 6, CB6 2,
CB6 3, CB7 5, CB8 7, PE28 3, CB25 0, IP28 8, CB6 1, CB6 2, CB6 3, CB7 4, CB7 5,
PE14 9, PE28 3, PE38 0, PE1 1, PE1 2, PE1 3, PE1 4, PE1 5, PE2 5, PE2 6, PE2 7, PE2
8, PE2 9 PE3 6 PE3 7 PE3 8 PE4 5 PE4 6, PE4 7, PE5 7 PE6 0, PE6 7, PE6 9, PE7 0,
PE7 3, PE7 8, PE8 6, PE9 2, PE9 3, PE9 4, PE12 0, CB23 4, PE19 5, PE19 6 PE27 3,
PE27 5, PE27 6,, PE28 2, PE28 3, PE28 4, PE28 9, PE29 1, PE29 2, PE29 3, PE29 6,
PE29 7,Lot 3 – HWE aEN6, EN7, EN8, EN10, WD17, WD18Lot 4 – HWE bAL1, AL2,
HP2, HP3, WD19, WD4Lot 5 – MSE aHousebound cohort:SS0, SS1, SS2, SS3, SS4,
SS5, SS6, SS7, SS9, CM1, CM2, CM3, CM6, CM7, CM8, CM13, CM14, CO5, CO6, CO8,
CO9,Care homes:SSO – 2 homesSS1 – 5 homesSS2 – 6 homesSS7 – 7 homesCM1 – 6
homesCM7 – 1 homeCO5 – 2 homesCO6 – 3 homesCO9 – 7 homesLOT 6: MSE bCM7
4AZ (Asylum Site), SS2 6BB (Special Allocation Service), CM1 1PP (Asylum Site)Lot 7 –
N&WPE30, PE31, PE32, PE33, PE34, PE36Lot 8 – SNEECO15 1, CO11 1, CO5 0, CO13
0, CO6 1, CO2 0, CO12 3

Read

Text

Additional information - please see below:Lot 7 - N&W:PE30, PE31, PE32, PE33, PE34,
PE36, plus Castle Quarter postcodes NR1 -NR8
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